Announcement of Faculty of Science, Mahidol University

Undergraduate academic calendar for the academic year 2025 (B.E. 2568)

First semester

Registration

Monday, 14 July - Monday, 28 July 2025
Tuesday, 29 July - Monday, 18 August 2025
Monday, 4 - Monday, 18 August 2025

Tuesday, 19 August — Monday, 24 November 2025
Instruction

Monday, 4 August 2025

Monday, 29 September - Friday, 3 October 2025
Monday, 17 - Friday, 28 November 2025

Friday, 28 November 2025

Monday, 1 - Friday, 12 December 2025

Monday, 15 December 2025

Monday, 29 December 2025

Second semester

Registration
December 2025
Thursday, 15 — Thursday, 29 darreary 2025

Tuesday, 30 December 2025 - Monday, 19 January 2026

Monday, 5 - Monday, 19 January 2026
Tuesday, 20 January — Monday, 20 April 2026
Instruction

Monday, 5 January 2026

Monday, 2 - Friday, 6 March 2026

Monday, 13 - Friday, 24 April 2026

Friday, 24 April 2026

Monday, 27 April - Friday, 8 May 2026
Monday, 11 May 2026

Friday, 29 May 2026

Summer session

Registration

For more information, Educational Affair Division will announce via https://science.mahidol.ac.th/sced/

Instruction
Monday, 1 June 2026
Friday, 17 July 2026

Regular registration
Late registration (pay fine)
Course add / drop

Course withdrawal

First day of instructions
Midterm examinations
Course evaluation

Last day of instructions
Final examinations
First day of vacation

Grade announcement

Regular registration
Late registration (pay fine)
Course add / drop

Course withdrawal

First day of instructions
Midterm examinations
Course evaluation

Last day of instructions
Fihal examinations
First day of vacation

Grade announcement

First day of instructions

Last day of instructions



Monday, 20 - Friday, 24 July 2026 Final examinations
Monday, 27 July 2026 First day of vacation
Thursday, 31 July 2026 Grade announcement

In case there is any change, Educational Affair Division will announce via https://science.mahidol.ac.th/sced

For students of the Bachelor of Medicine program, Faculty of Medicine, Praboromarajchanok Institute (Nakhon Si
Thammarat Medical Center, Nakhon Sawan Medical Center and Ratchaburi Medical Center), the academic year

2025 has the following start and end dates for the semester:

Second Year

First semester

Monday, 1 July 2025 First day of instructions
Friday, 28 November 2025 Last day of instructions
Monday, 1 December 2025 First day of vacation
Second semester

Monday, 5 January 2026 First day of instructions
Monday, 21 May 2026 Last day of instructions
Tuesday, 20 May 2026 First day of vacation

Third Year

First semester

Monday, 1 July 2025 First day of instructions
Friday, 12 December 2025 Last day of instructions
Monday, 15 December 2025 First day of vacation
Second semester
Monday, 5 January 2026 First day of instructions
Thursday, 22 January 2026 Last day of instruction with course code
SCID
Thursday, 29 January 2026 Make-up exam for SCID course ended
Starting from February 2026 Classes will be held at the

medical center

Remark: Class Schedule for 3rd-Year Students — Second Semester Medical Course Codes, Faculty of Medicine,
Praboromarajchanok Institute effective from February 2026 onwards.For further inquiries, please
contact your respective faculty.

1. 0300300301: Community Health Il — 2(1-3-4)
2. 0300300302: Introduction to Clinic — 3(2-4-3)
3. 0300300303: Family and Community Medicine | — 4(3-5-4)

No classes are held on public holidays, Saturdays, Sundays, and university/faculty ceremonies. Anyhow,
students might be asked to participate in university/ faculty’s events. The public holidays and university/ faculty’s

events are as follows:



Saturday, 6 — Sunday, 7 September 2025 Mahidol Vichakarn Day, Mahidol Open House 2025
Wednesday, 24 September 2025 Mahidol Day (University ceremony)
No classes at Professor Dr. Chatchawal Osathanon Lecture

Hall, and Professor Dr. Kasan Jatikavanich Lecture Hall

Thursday, 9 - Friday, 10 October 2025 Mahidol University’s Graduation Ceremony
No classes at Salaya campus only

Tuesday, 21 October 2025 Mahidol Science’s Foundation Anniversary Cerebration (Faculty
ceremony)

No classes at Phayathai campus only

Academic calendar including public holidays and university/ faculty ceremonies is subject to change according to

the Announcements of Faculty, University, and the Thai Government.

Announced on 21 April 2024
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(Associate Professor Dr. Prasit Suwannalert)
Dean

Faculty of Science, Mahidol University



